





















































T A : 2 [ . ; 3 7 i ; ; i
:‘SF‘\}CMOQQ?E—O(HJ DO WU GUALE ! SELDING STANDARE BRI T 0N ,,f-;g E“:T::i
o S OIRG LIETHOD A THIRO NGLE ELT I

QIOARBE-00EE
QB3HZR-0OIAS
OB9A34-0287]  [0I0BD3434-028)
OICE936 7-0145 566308~ 5820
eo?%c%om A 00902224@324 *
rd
OICERA32-0706 wetles 05907{309-0009
OI059620-0041
A oR04 635-01& 100069684
8 FLACES

TP

OQ532024-0014

100069855
2 PLACES

’ y LR P i
T T il \L"TY i
e = .__: Ak, .
~—e==l Wi, T el

"""""""" w1

VIEW €-C
STABILIZER SHOE

’ * TORQUE TO {2!C-240) FT-LBS

| M. 00703483-0010

By ENnG OACER . é)] TALEHANCE TO MY &85 EPoCIFITD BELCw 4w L3S DINERWISE S14TED | FINISH S¥YisB0LS o
vi . SANG (AR Bill
FREA786 [FEVSIoNs [&9430 108 Lt GAERLENE I8 MULTUCTORS UNLESS DTRERWIAEL 3IAILD R B o T e (% oy pruet = sy P9 Puay (FRANKLIN
DATE 355U unghaand ¥ LR IEATIOH PLATE B STMULTORAL, MONE EAE FInGE ot td % | 5 p il L = ey
A7 4 FRS TSI SREInfiom PrswEE t3s | uk| 4 ) Easedn Wikerek | oeree ';*—-UL'E n { a C-M
1w | e 5 ) 1g m;?‘}; B[ & | a | 0.2 1Fiei FOLISH S 1200 [Ho | 6.8 LRDGGH SACHINE | e N i g/ 10 )
Y™ T e 553:- she
t RINT * ¥t + Fl, €1 & | a3 | O §Conkan FOLISH K500 [mn: 128 3 HIAYY Houge RIC:
WATERIAL LiTHOP i B 37 T el ftmaon Kot | K 15090 R | oy [EL #LNY ABOGe aompman roe — (0L MOLJNTING 5 STABQ.JZEQ
. esif wol] KL GIUERBIGNS 1% IWeHES R3S OTHENW L §T4TEQ £f ayTur | 06 {iuoams Macsint 1 RPLAGTS: ECAET 5 TCLAEE T i e
HEAT TREAT. PATTERN NO DWG. DIMS R it FEERALMTogr Wy aTh B B ERGDTumasL wisw Raktmet T LTSI T ) — -
oGS * L_wmm IMPE R EAL P P SOV Tnet tawing AxD 5t DSOANILIGN TRERL (% 15 Tof MGELRTT B ¥ 18 48y HEmal LS 1l aweG. 008 2 - OO
Heansumszy weny e (3 [ SEER R | i [ i e kel DETRNGRASRS ARSI SRS N e AL JCM 7 4
bR 8 VST ST ! 8 ‘ c i & é E H F | ) i H

& A A A S PR A N A A A A
C B A 0 A g C
TAMERAN



Sales Order: 1092847 Bill of Material 11/27/2002 Page 1
B/M Number Description Reference Date Sheet
00500140-0488 CYLIYNDER, STABILIZER 00500140~-0488 01
1050527 06/21/2002
Qty UM  Part Number Description Ref No
1 EA 01701123-C000 RING, WIEER 1
1 Ba C04€1277-0000 NUT, PACKING 2
1 Ea 01701122-C000 PACKING 3
1 EA 9L7CLAB3-C000 BUSEING 4
1 BA 61702184-C000 BOX, STUEFING 5
1 EA GGSL7865~0435 O~-RING &
i EA 009LB3EB-0435 RING, BACK-UP 7
2 EA 017C0716~46000 RING, WEAR 8
1 BA 017C1120-C000 SEAL, PISTON g
2 HA 00461281-00600 BUSHING 10
2 EA 603801261 ~-0001 GREASE FITTING 11
1 BA 00%01204-0001 PLUG, SQ. HD., 1/8 NPT 12
3 BA 00910618-0008 PLUG, 1/2 nov 13
1 EA 005005740003 BALL, 3/16 14
1 EA Q00900531-0031 SCREW, SET, 1/4-20 X 3/8 15
1 EA 00902224-00614 SCREW, CAP, 1/4-20 X 3/8 is
1 BA CoL08205-1227 ASSEMBLY, PLUNGER i9
1 EA 00506205-1226 ASSEMBLY, MAIN CYLINDER 20

Kok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok dodk e ek ded Kook ke fe ook e ok

End of Bill of Material

hkkrdk AR B hE IR A A kT A F At r i d



ool Boied

W INCLUDED IN SERVICE KIT 0O3068386-0028

LITHOPRINT, THIS BRAVING |

Thu dmwteg ad 3 alormation tharsy 2 e
property of e JOY MANUF AOTIIING CO. s
consfidential xzd must ot be mads polile or
copled. 3 [s toaned sxbfece 14 renury upds
demmryde W oot by be uand direetly o0 Imdirectly
o sny way debyusants] to our lntermt

JOY MANUFACTURING CO

PLANT LOCATION AS NGISATID 8ILOW

BBMIHGHAR 4L

_§ wworanct ke

BUFFAL NY

MEHIGAN CIFY 1

STABILIZER CYLINDER

EUIR’W 0)(7”2“!0‘

FEW PHLAGELPHIA UH

CLARERDNT WH

£ WILUHIOE STalikh

ESREE Jmevmona[FCW 27 Ol (I 704] EDEAB08] @) 1050527 |

FRAPKLIE #3

1 snnlam T, e | UAME SRURIDAL A BATE) | Loy, I}d A T
3 BURERIEDES e s % s b

i —F 500140 -488

ReFLATED BY AP,
hTer-

Ty LA k& WO G T T4,



Salegs Crder: 1092847 gill of Material

B/¥ Number Description

00703500-4797 PRORS, SAFETY, FRAME, CUITER

Qty UM Part Number Description
2 EA 00571481-0004 STCP
4 EA 01566308-2074 DETALL

LA RS A RS SRS RS TR LR R LN

End cf Bill of Material

1172772002 Page 1
Reference Date Sheet
SKO24774-G118 o1
1053915 08/23/2002

Ref No
10
20

Ak kA hFdTEA AT TR I AR LR T A rFdd



51-20-10-87 i ! | i * E ; E L

TYPICAL BOTH SIDES

165 =

P

—1—01566308-2074

THE SAFETY PROP SHOWN IS DESIGNED FOR|
00571461-0004 jsE as A SUPPLEMENTAL SUPPORT ONLY.  [¢
IT DOES NOT ELIMINATE THE NEED FOR
PRIMARY SUPPORT SUCH AS PROPERLY

£ / J \\\
e O INSTALLED CRIBBING.
\ a
— N = et - e Mo Ny -~
] .
g TSI o O
/
F r l h.
+ 3
'\J
e e ol B I L =
_ = —
<
D N M R SO R N T
&
ALLWELDS TO BE 483
MPa MINIMUM TENSILE FIELD BM 00703500-4797 FACTORY BM 00482893-0190
- TOLERANCES UBLESS N K& TERTAT VIRSIQY 04 Franklin, PAju
{E} J01 NIKING RACHIMERY (998 ML RIGHTS RESERVED. GENERAL WOTES FINESH S¥aMBOLS OTHE RIS E S"IMEEB MANUTACTUR NG SPEC FICATIONS meu T[ i:i TABLE Ty e ‘5‘ 3 S{i}gi?‘;}gn Q”U&; e;i:
ut 1
1. BELBIEG SHBT STABRD SYRE SCRQ |SYN] HICEE FACHHTHG +2.5 FROFLCT TREATHER] LORE ENTES GRARE EY DRURTSALS E
;ﬁéﬁg%ﬁf‘fﬁpl;&;gégﬁg?ﬁmf fg‘{l?ffggﬁm Tollseza it . ' " £HGUL AR /7 FABRICATION 10175 T o steURl o JUESCRIPTEON
SHEJECT Lo 180 CORBULIGNS 1AL, . Wi s1 im} sz cRTTE T . P Y P
e giiéﬁ%"?éi?? ?ﬁaﬂ*’u&’?ﬁég’ﬁfﬁifﬁm 1H 2 RMHLALL BOGRS 3 THRF £3CL5. #w| ve s a3 FABRICATIGR & STRICIBRAL TiSH s:ic f;hﬂéi;m 1§§§ x SCALE SHEEY SHEAR CYL*NDE R STOPS
@ i f:"?s?r’?géﬁgé"?féﬁifg Bai 8L 3. AL MUHEESIORS IX ML ES ws] 6.9 {Hig] 125 Up 15 3o 1 YANGIAC: BRTNE SPIT - - -
SPRCHCLD 10 ANY TORN. ) ' Wel e [uwi] 25 | W 0710 1064 +7 YELDING SF(C 35?““” L el d s
@ £y s e se [ T o i | e (B SK024774-0118

T 1 ? ] 3 ] 2 i % A o i 7 1 B i $ I 9



Sales Ordexy: 1092847 8i11l of Mater.al ix/27/2002 Page 1

B/¥M Number Description Refarence Date Sheet
G2369628-0143 TUBE, DRAWING FPDEBESS 01/15/19¢8
Quy UOM Part Number Description Ref Xo

1 Ea 00901176-.545 NIPPLE, X5, 3 X 18 LG 10

2 EA G0801190-0011 CAP, THREADED, 3 NFPFT Z0

i EA 00925435-2400 WUT, HEX, STYLE 2, CL. 12, ¥M24 X 3 30

2 Eh 01069091-0021 BOSS, METRIC 40

ddkkkkkkrkkEkdhrkkkhwdrdhrdk Bnd of Bill of Material +#®dkdddkdkdrddhhkinddirdkierbdihn



Sales Ordexr: 1092847 rill of Material 11/27/2002 Page 1
B/M Number Descripition Reference Date Sheet
GOT035G0-7408 MTFG. TRAC MOTOR TO REDUCER JCHMOOBG6T-0000 a1
1022185 i12/08/2600
Qty UOM  Part Number Description Ref MNo
8 EA Q0902224-0930 SCEEW, CaP, 1-8 X 2-1/2 10
g8 EA 01566322-2214 HEX 20

dhkdkkkkkFhkkkkhkhkkkrrkkwd  BEnd of Blll of Material Frkdkkkhkddhhhkrirdrhdodrdddn



L3, BIIE 4
SN e T T A T
(.1’\—"‘}‘..,”\_1 FI L D T LAY

o~ L Y
F P o A :‘\.J::\S 'E\J,Wj
=N Q 2240030 —NACTOR A
ISFE SALES ORDER]

[SEE MOTOR
DRAW ING)
OIEBRR22-2214
/

/ TACK WELD
NN T . / /

><2~/2

—CABLE
ENTRANCE
(CHANGE TO TOP)

HAND HOLE

ENTRANCE
(CHANGE TO TOP)

= . . HAND HOLE-
%jij §oocBLE —— R
; . |

A TORQUE BOLTS TO
| 650 FT. LBS. DRY

\ RH,

| R, AS SHOWN VIEW A-A
! . =

/ _H OPPOSITE

w@ — & / DN ACY Y 2O 2B =AY
S — 2 - _ BMOO7C3500- /4086
Lo : =
i o ettt it i | 0¥ MANUFACTURING ©O. - ‘ﬁ_‘ﬂ_
Pl { Pty ol tha 16 HANUPACTORIRG €0, b PLANT LOTATION AS INDICATED BELOW TERLACTEON MOTOR NMOUNTING
H : i conBlyls] srl gocoy gt o wads gabdle o T 7 It / = i St
frd ke SRS SN U ind, B b mehfect fo e 2:;;,:::% i Em m’\fh I E g e e T e s et
§ i Rt deimEns, B R 5o wed dimady o 7 al 3 i N t it t 1o
= - — ‘3“%1 L o ey bl b4, e St CAMBRIDGY, ONE, €. W FHEAURLEHO, OH: g?éﬁﬁﬁz?&:;.; R mm:e ng ﬁ ;zig}“
Sy - - v - - mﬂgkgzﬁw. ’;"& g [ Supamsmonn we | o
e et DN S A S ¢ PO 1 SESF. " SRS B = S
%@ﬁ‘fﬂil }énma;-:mgs?,ﬁ DBLAFLOACERIFUCAIAR PFDE 7196 A Reamnns I R I Iy o JCMO00667-0000
oL T e



JCM00667-0000


EG043-02
B/M NUMBER

0507048 0

JML699 BILL OF MATERIAL
DESCRIPTION

REDUCER, TRACTION
35 H.P. VERSION ONLY

064

QTY G/P PART NUMBER

00534590
G0900373
00800373
008G0373
00900374
009200374
609060374
00900502
009200969
00901046
00901158
60901689
60801524
00901924
00502140
609o02190
00802224
00202224
60902224
00903458
009083319
00906361
Goe07003
00910660
00910660
00910660
00810660
00210660
06850054
00950118
D09501453
D0S503208
00560054
0696061148
D096G1L45
D0860G320%
01069140
G1669140
01065143
01065142
OLDEZ1 96
510682428
31069526
0l0e3566
1 GLO69566

B B W N G W

= =
WO B L b R e e

I T VU = G Sy O S S N S S B S I T

fot

ok ped ek bt

[A .

2004
0013
6014
0015
0001
0002
0003
0145
0326
coo4
Qo04
0414
oooz
0006
gooz
Q062
G060
Qc73
0684
0001
0001
0Qo7
0008
0152
0153
0236
0246
0270
o002
0005
Dooz
000l
oG
Gool
0001
0ooL
0442

DATE 01/22/99
REFERENCE

00507048 G084 0L
FDCERT0
FDCB219
FDC6254
FDE2163
FDE3157
FDF4228

DESCRIPTION

CASE, GEAR, TRACTION {
SHIM, CUP

SHIM, CUP

SHIM, CUP

SHIM, CONE

SHIM, CONE

SHIM, CONE

SCREW, SET, 1-8 X 1
KEY, 1/2 X 1/2 ¥ 3

R.H. )

ELEOW, STREET, ¢0 DEG X 1/2 ¥ 1/2
BUSHING, 1/2 NPT X 1/8 NPT
RING, RETAINING

PLUG, HEX, SoC., 1/8 NPTF
PLIIG, HEX 80C., 3/4 NPTF
FITPING, LUBE, 1/2 NPTF
SCREW, CAP, GR. 8, 3/8-16 X 1
SCREW, CAP, 3/8-16 X 7/%
SCREW, CAP, 1/2-13 X 1

SCREW, CAP, 1/2-13 X 1-i/4
VENT, AIR, SHORT, 1/8 FTF
BEARING, ROLLER, SPHERICAL
WASHER, SEALING

WIRE, LOCKING, 11/16

GC-RING

O-RING

O~RING

O-RING

O-RING

BEARING, CONE, TAPERED
BEARING, CONE, TAPERED
BEARING, CONE, TAPERED
REARTNG, CONE, TAPERED, METRIC
BEARING, CUP, TAPERED
BEARING, CUP, TAPERED
BEARING, CUP, TAPERED
REARING, CUP, TAPERED, METRIC
CAP, ROLTED

CAPR, BOLTED

CAD, BEARING

CAP, BREARING

COVER

PIN, SHOULDERED

SHAFT, PLAIN

SPACER, SPECIAL

SPACER { SPECIAL )

PAGE 1

DATE

07/10/90
01/14/91
05/20/%1
09/03/93
1z2/08/93
07/11/97

REF NO



E5043-02 JMAE 3T RILI, OF MATERIAL DATE 0L/22/9%9 BAGE 2
B/M NUMBER DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DATE

00507048 (064 REDUCER, TRACTION

OTY &/P PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF NC
1 01065675 0672 GASKET
1 01069700 D066 GEAR, SPUR, 3DP
1 01069700 0080 GEAR, SPUR, 3DP
1 01069711 0017 GEAR, SPUR, &-8DP
1 01069712 0004 GEAR, SPUR, 7-9DP
1 03069387 2001 KEEPER ( ASSY }
1 03069805 0020 GEAR

kkkkkkkdkk TND OF B/M PRINT *#xirkksxk



£ - SN By S ULV ST SNV O SN S UUISY SN RSP S : T j o P iawes
$200-gr0L0500)| AN\
o : -: \ \\
010857120004~ ____ AR CIOBUE 150077 ., P g
. I E | 2 BN
00950054 -0002, |

5 00860054 -0001 S 0I068526-0213

/ 00902190-0062 | ’ A |00901048-0004
.| D0850308~0001 ; £3/8 % 1) N Iy ] 00902 140-0002
/t DDIE0309~0001 : re ~

71~ 008019240002
/g” {1/8)

00910660-0152|
(332X 3004 LDS N

Q1069143-0068—,

\ __

2 PLACES :
M 00902224~ 0060 A ! - “ : Q0901 1568-0004,
& (38 x 78 \ M.~ GEAR-A ~01063700-0066 00903458-0001 7™
/HLY, . R

00900373 -0013,
Q0900373 OOM‘»w
008C0373-0015°

DI0B8I43-CII 3 : y : 0009022?4 -0073
COQIO@@O*O%Q—\ { ¢ ; — (12 X COVEFR - \903%950% Q145
YI735% 5 (0 00906361 Q007 c%mr S§CURELY
O 00802224 - 00?33
N RS

01068:140-04473 g ’ : ; o L - mencreeas P ;‘ e QIOES1AD-0442
€ 00902224-0084, "
&l {2 xM/ia)d . i
8 AN
3 Y
GOS00374-0001 g
$0800374 - 0002} LI IS, /7/7%! ‘& 4009 10880-0270
00200374 -0003' o -
: Ol069566-0355 ,
0095011 8-0005, / e o 00950149-0003 009 I0660-0246 . | . .
00960116-0001" CEAR-B 00960149-0001 ~ e x a2 00907009-0008 | 00801924-0008
// »l "
010694 28-0084 ~ ’t 1
~ D e ay
‘ 00902224 -0073, R e _
€ STAKE CAPSCREWS 00510860-0236 / v | - 00901689 -04 14 - e S N
E pe r 009063 61-0007" A t AN
Bt C Ny
A TORQUE TO 47 FT. LBS. DRY OR 28 FT. LBS. WET, 01069566-0346—" Ve } “ ’ C?’ " i
2 - . A tl ‘-‘; r"‘ L
e G & - S ’?‘ :\3 i H ! % Lo
£ TORQUE TO 115 FT. LBS. DRY OR 70 FT. LBS. WET. 0 1089700-0080 ! ~Q0%05318-0001 03066367-2001 -7 | _/\‘\ o o CASE
] y | ] ijf SEFEOTARLE S
B PERMATIX THREADS | ' “i;" :
I; N ' o 7 NOTE:
| L o e 7{,,,,,,.,% / THIS CASE |
L O —— B . i [ p— ; Fa i T e
e REDUCER  'CASE PART NOCOVER PART NOI "GEAR - A | "GEAR-B° | . PRa F\?fﬁif’ogogiizowm
| TRH, |00507046 -0064 00534590-2004 01063196 - 007 1[02069805 - 0020 Q;oeg?woo_zjﬁ? . 4 SECTION A /A A 7 o~
1 TLH. [00507048-006510053459G-2005 01069196 - 007203066805~ 0020/ 010697 11- 0017 73 BH REDUCER SHOWN - A N
e REDUCER _ |RELEASE | REVISIONS PR T revmions TEDC IO Wroe 2763 Tr ot s 1o e s 1 Faredds FIRISH S¥ME0LS JOY TECHNOLOGIES INC. | -~
i ey o W B PACRE asomanion TR pascimetion Franc e s f )
i z ; 2, 0050?048 0064 Focggﬂﬁ uFD:e?365 ‘:)T;DE PERD URLESS CPHZRWAEE NOPES B3 CeNEN - E S e Cébc? i ' . - d . AL AREFTLIANI g q}’” DLJC R TR A O N ( -ﬁ-c\ﬁ
i e (I SlEsng N rfic'.um rej:c.w.ym; MEs A TERIAL B 4 [ rredigun s : ;:m“»(: 4 WC*N.‘I:Q = =
‘! [L.H. [00507046 -0085[Foc3e o &F"”@%b g;éj :zﬂzé ff;f‘ﬂ':ﬁf;;ﬁf:ﬁ;Jf: Meartemat 5 ¢ iz;;‘;;ms Sl lmmaomons anian 1005070480046 | F_nqcﬁ BIERLACH, O 0507048 -
Tz | e SR v e L i b e T e i 0064

A . i i PR € i ¥ a ; it R o ®



HS043-02 JM4699 BILL OF MATERIAL DATE gr/22/98
B/M NUMBER DESCRIPTION REFERENCE
QOS07048 0HER  RERDUCER, TRACTION O0S67048 0084 0
35 H.Pp. VERSION ONLY FDC3IRTO
FDCK219
EDCE254
FDE2163
FDE3I157
FDE4228
QTY G/P PART NUMBER DESCRIPTICON
1 00534590 2005 CASE, GEAR, TRACTICN { L.H. )
3 00900373 0013  8HIM, <UP
3 00900373 0014 SHIM, CUP
z 00900372 0015 S8HIM, CUP
3 00S0G274 0001 SHIM, CONE
3 00800374 0002 SHIM, CONE
2 p0S00374 0003  SHIM, CONE
4 p0B005S02 0145 SCREW, SET, 1-8 X 1
1 00900968 0326 KEY, 1/2 X 1/2 ¥ 3
1 pO9D1046 0004 ELBOW, STREET, 90 DEG X 1/2 X 1/2
1 00901158 0004 BUSHING, 1/2 NPT X 1/8 NPT
1 00901689 (414 RING, RETAINING
oy 00901924 0002 DPLUG, HEX, 80C., 1/8 NPTF
1 00801924 0006 PLUG, HEX SOC., 3/4 NPIF
1 00902140 0002 FITTING, LUBE, 1/2 NPTF
13 n0902190 0062 SCREW, CAP, GR. 8, 3/8-16 X 1
4 00902224 Q060 SCREW, CAP, 3/8-16 ¥ 7/8
14 00902224 0073 SCREW, CAP, 1/2-13 X 1
2 N0902274 0084 SCREW, CAP, 1/2-13 X 1-1/4
1 N0903I458 0001 VENT, AIR, SHORT, 1/8 PBTF
1 00565315 0001 EBEARING, ROLLER, SPHERICAL
16 00906361 0007 WASHER, SEALING
2 guo07009 gn08  WIRE, LOCKING, 11/16
1 0091IDE6D 0152 O-RING
1 00910660 015% O-RING
1 DOSLO0BE0 0236 O-RING
1 00910660 0246  O-RING
1 0DS10660 0270 O-RING
1 00950054 0002 BEARING, CONE, TAPERED
1 00950118 0005 BEARING, CONE, TAPERED
i 00950149 0003 BEARING, CONE, TAPERED
i 0H950300 6001 RBREARING, CONE, TAPERED, METRIC
L O0960054 0001 REARING, CUPB, TAPEER
1 N0960118 0001 BEARING, CUB, TAPERED
1 G0960149 0001 BEARING, CUP, TAPERED
1 00960309 00601 BEARING, CUP, TAPERRD, METRIC
1 01069140 0442  CAP, BCLTED
H 01069140 0443 CAD, BOLTED
1 01069143 0068 (AP, BREARING
L% 01069143 §113 AP, BEARING
L 01059196 CO7%  COVER
01069428 (G084 PT SHOULDERED
D1069526 0213 DLATN
] DL06E9R56 §l46 L SPECIAL
i GI069566 0355 { GPRECIRL )

o
)
i

07/1.0/9¢
01/14/91
05/20/91
ns/03/93
12/09/93
07/L1/97



PAGE

8]

ESQ043-02 dMEE9S BILI. OF MATERIAL DATE 01/22/98%
B/M NUMBER DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DATE
00507048 0065 REDUCER, TRACTION
QTY G/P PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF NO
1 01069675 0072 GASKET
i 01069700 0066 GEAR, SPUR, 3DP
1 81662700 G080 GEAR, SPUR, 3DP
1 01069711 0C17 GEAR, SPUR, &-8DP
1 010698712 0004 GEAR, SPUR, 7-9DP
1 03069367 2001 KEEPER ( ASSY }
1 03069B05 0020 GEAR

FkEkxEEER* END OF B/M DPRINT **rkrdirdk



< L 3:ard o 8

s 2 e B . g e B e e R

| P900-850/0500 7 RN

- # : : \_\‘:\i

01089712-0004 -~ O Ve r;?‘?l ?Q,i’yog o6 ' OI0BUETE- 0072 S :

e 10 I _

00950054« oooae_ / , |

Q09EC054-0001 ] e 0l089526-0213 § i T
00910660-015 E . ; 00902190-0062 \ i .009010456-0004
(332% 3174 fa - 7@ innasasus-smm ; (38 % ) L\ I S M/ / - '00902 140-0002

LV E Ve - " ~ o
\ ; / ; 009603063~0001 : o t; o

010891 43-0068~ \ sy - U0B01E24-0002 ? Iy

\ %/T - (1/a) : \gi \\\ \ ! //%

3 ?’ o 2 PLACES FONROS o

A 00902224- 0060‘
{378 x 7178} ‘

00901 [58-0004 TN / .
GEAR- A ~01089700-0066 : . - o W S s :
00803458-0001 \\\\ ig% \‘:‘:ﬂ% fﬁg

B

00300373-0013
00800373 -0014-
00900373-0015' ™.

DI068143-013

CO9ICB66C-0159
(3732%5 100

D Q0802224-0073 .~

009022245, 0073
‘ bz

0090636 [-0007

50900502 -01a 5
TLOCKTITE AND
STAKE SECURELY

Y

& 00902224 0084,

DR W
01 0601 40-0443 — jg’fé L 7 T S -1k \igﬁ»\ 010591 40-0443
P |
H

B {wR2xnsal

00900374-0001, -

00900374»0002?/ NI s .00‘? ;96969;\9;70

309003 74 - 0003 N

) 01062566 -0355
00950118-0005, L 8" 009501490003 009I066O -0246 a-
008601 (8-000 1 GEAR-8 00980149-000 | A e Az Lo ~00901924-0006
01069428-0084
.f B
_ / 00902224-0073,

? © STAKE CAPSCREWS Q?gii’gﬁjg 0236 . 00901689-04 4
? Roansa b 00906361 -0007

A TORQUE TO 47 FT. LBS. DRY OR 28 FT. LBS. WET. 01069566-0346—" e I f

? /,// ; | ! ; 7

| K TORGXJE TO 115 FT. LBS. DRY OR 70 FT. LLBS. WET. 01069700-0080- i1 ' * T -00905319 0001 03069367-2001 o™ ,f;ﬁ‘i% -

B PEAMATEX THREADS :
SN A NOTE:
| by _ IR e J/ THIS CASE IS
b e : e, o T IHIS CASE Is
| REDUCER  CASE PART NOCOVER PART NO. GEAR - A _GEAR-BT / (I ! gg%&odi&wz }
|| RH. 005070480064 00534530~ 2004 01063196 - 007 | [03089805- 002010!860?!!«{_}0}? ﬂ SECTION A-A fE e
[ LA 100507048-0065 100534590 -2005 |0 069196 - 007203068805~ G020 G 10687 1 1- 0017, o D P REDYCER SHOWN.

i ) T [TRG GROER bt E B 3”;" o e e T T EBEAS TN FINIER MSO 3 . - . -

[y - REDUCER  |RELEASE | REVISIONS Yy Emgvzsmm SLUELS EFOE 2183 DFnos 3PP aln il T SMEL p—— JOYIE%HNQLGG!E:, INC. | Er\U’“FQ\ TRACTION {14Cn)

[ A, L""i OG SO T8 - 0064 Fooaszo M SEGE 26 A5 J THESWASE NI 311 MR E ER ] SESCRPOGY 5 ;( AL FRANK| (v MEMNYAYANA 12323 HER . W her } .

I 5——~— e 5 ! MA Pl =] I (Ol AT N 3 ANTS A5 n) ' e r

Pt L— . 00607048 ~Q0B5 FDCaa7o 5oL Ze3n [N i RO MACHENE A - Von 0E GIERLACH £, —

} gﬂ H. P f e pﬁﬂipi?;ﬁ(i ---------- I LITHO B I’\sT = \ l_sﬂcaﬁi—h”,\w v e COAGTO48-0046 | £are G?;E_S!O OQ:?O?O zf}, 8

iy SinT VA FDRSZE | i Lo BB i‘JC ﬁ'"f’“@ﬂ RN i oy AR R 0064 j
R o LS = o e < e T

3 - B & =



Sales Order: 1092847 Bi1l of Material 11/27/2002 Page i

B/¥ Number Description Reference Date Sheet
QCs5006923-0058 TAKE-UP, CHAIN, CRAWLER GO500693-0058 01
BK021855-0000 Q3

1053915 08/23/2002

gty UOM Part Number Description Ref No

2 BEA Q08.3123-0009 SEAL, DUQ-CONE, FLOATING 1

2 EA 009500690002 BEARING, CONE, TAPERED 2

2 EA 00950069-0001 BEARING, CUP, TAPERED 3

2 EA CL062140-2028 CAP, BOLTED &

2 EA 01069490-2003 ROLLER 5

1 EA 01068527-2019 SHZFT, SEOULDEEREDR 6

1 EA 010695500001 SLIDE, TAKE-UP 7

1 EA 100052080 Kit,Hardvware 8

8 EA 00801524-0005 PLUG, HEX S0C., 1/2 KPTF 20

khkFtkkhkkrhaFrkbkhkeninrvid  End of Bill of Materigl  rrwskkdkkkkdkkiwhkhhkbiad ik



RIZE A ]

54-017-06-88

BS00-£6800500C

—

L

|

~

~
~

-

.

AN

\

\
\

\ Y
1
¥ Il
. |
'

'
Y

O SEE SK021855-0000 FOR INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
N THESE PARTS ARE INCLUDED ON 100052050 KIT, HARDWARE BOM
™ 01069857-0022 —

N 00901924-0002 (1/8)
™ 00806361-0012 — \
N 03069230-0350 ._.,\ \

01069490-2003 7\

000088858-0035

L 00814478-0152

_100950069-0002

"100960069-0001

1924-0005
(1/2)

00925550 2000

N
00025447-2024
(M20 X 50)

|
i
|
f
{

B
&

i
r

NERANETRN
“k_\ Y
!
|
:
!

"~ 01069140-2028

B 00910660-0233
(1/8 X 2-7/8)

01069550-0001 00913123-0008 ©

ALB SMITH CMrkNY

uu

GR’I’S AL ¥
(56 & B

A \_
01069527-2019
METRIC THREADS SECTION A -A
G LG URDER C 1 31 3OFLCT 774 /@A DE /638 [P 100897 1 FASh SraoLS :
@ REVISIONS t JOY TECHNOLOGES INC, ;
Lt Fﬁgﬂiii% e @ 1014760] 2o cescmemas | ¥ ﬂgg DESCRFTON FRANKLEN, BENNSYLVANIK tacers TAK E - U [’D, C HAi N} C F\)AWL E R
a s o AMCHES AT BrrEN MATERIAL J a |+ | PRECIGN FLLEH [ F COMADH MASHNE, T this OR A A INFOMATION THEREN K5 SROMERYY OF e
e e RS | ORI e e e | R e (o S0056 [ mm T
£ 5Ns LMITED TO % 11t HARCNESS | P 1 31 GRND OB E0UAL | K] 1000 | EX HEAVEADEGH J 1§ NOT TO BE USED DIRECT ¥ OR INDINESTLY IN ANY WAY ¢ EEMACES e TR O 006 3 0058
Egluo mor eons ous swmmns N ousmimeermm s nol[ [oiqSanceen 1 K0T 10 9E s s |tz
; ~ T " I -] . [ E

52347 &

=



5i-72¢-10-92
| | | i \ 4 | s | i

B PROCEDURE:
i 1. CLEAN SEALS AND RING SETS WITH CLEANING SOLVENT

“ 2. WIPE SEAL FACES CLEAN AND COAT WITH LIGHT OIL.
THERE MUST BE NO OIL ON TORIC RING OR RING SEAT.

3. USE PROPER INSTALLER TOOL, WET RING IN SOLVENT,
AND PRESS INTO SEAT MAKING SURE IT IS NOT TWISTED.

4. ALWAYS ASSEMBLE SEALS IN MATCHED PAIRS. NEVER
; ASSEMBLE ONE NEW SEAL AND ONE USED SEAL TOGETHER,
OR TWO SEALS THAT HAVE NOT PREVIOUSLY RUN

. TOGETHER.

A

&
TGLERANCES UHLESS . F‘**‘-“'“ SEF TABLE LYERSIOE 05 A Fronkiie. PATER
() 301 WLIIBS RACHINERY 1388 ALL REGRTS RESERVED. GENERAL HOTES FilISH SYMBOLS OTHERWISE STATED MANLEACTHR {HG SPECIFICATIOKS ’umm- s T T 3T A3 { ‘.‘;’,; LOCAT 10K tsa 3'5'
&
; . R i i RJ.
1215 DRAFING 1S THE FROPERTY OF JOT WINING I ‘gwm; STHECLS $140ARD SYR§ BCRO ISW| H#iCRO HACHIH{ G £0. % FROLLCT TREATELR) i lUN%?S DRAVE DY
§§§§égiﬂ¥a*§ﬁf‘30;41;;“35?%; {1 15 13SUE8 150 2 NEEOD . " " RHETLAR EF FABRICLT TON J0L° o T st AR 1EESCRIFTION
BL s Jur (R ORHATI0M O AKT PARY THER 2. RNOVE AL BURRS & s eoots.  foodo it fMEY 02 " i SACHIH £ 700" i ot BATE 123068
COmAIILE ¥ 17 SHALL 401 ot biscLosen 1n Wl on [l es | PASRICAUGR E STCRM  RReear Whas |8 X SCaLE fSAE! SEAL INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
A % i¢ : Y " L
(2% 11 0% MNY PARYT OF IT SBALL 831 80 A e Brhe Jumel s ve 1o 00 £3 FRREFACTSRING SPEC Bt — { ot I
VEPRODUCEE T ANY FORM. R N I £ FELDS SPIg i s
o, THED MLE @_ Wi § e 1951 U7 16 2008 +1 $LAT TIEATERT | Pyporges HACH INE - MG .
FROJECTIOH @ WL 7060 i AARDIE 13 lio HOREL M. SKD21855-0000

! I B T' 3 H 4 I 5 * § | 1 I [ 1 [ [ 1




Sales Order: 1092847

B/N Number

100052065

Bill of Material

Description

Kit,Hardware

11/27/2002 Page 1

Lty

5
5
5
5
1¢

2
10

10
10

EREEEE S EEZ R LSRR RSS2 1]

TO:

Ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Part Number

C0925435-1200
00925443-1250
C0925490-0815
0105916%-6006
01069128~0246
01069565-0384
0L0692630-0062
CL069630~-0180
00925436-1200

Description

NUT, HEX, STYLE 2, CL. 12, M12 X 1.75
BOLY HEX HD,M12 X 1.75,340,GR 10.9

PIN, DOWELL, 8 X 26 -
SHAFT

BUSHING, SPECIAL
SPACER, PLAIN

WASHER, PLAIN

WASHER

NUT, HEX, STYLE 2, CL. 12, Mi2 X 1.75

Eng of Bill of Material

Reference Datea Sheet
Q0530735-0037 01
1050827 06/21/2002
Ref HNo
3
4
B 5
5
7
3
17
11
15

LA R AR R AL ES RS AR SRR ES 2SR XN



b22-10-92
‘ { 5 ! c i b * 3 { | 3 ! !
i Q05307350037 } B0 NOT SCALE f WELBING STANDARD PROJECT IQN R
TRIRD ANGLE !

IS 150 HMETHOD A

15) TACK WELD TO CEORE DA
OF SPROCKET OML

CONNNN «
oA ROL

0 \ ""‘é
\\\ '\ ‘J \r\\ 2
Yy yyy -

] (D = |

ol
N

//“ =
RS RSN
T A I A A A A A .

]
BILL OF MATERIAL: 00530735-0037 |
ITEM| PARY NUMBER | GQTY DESCRIPTION
(@ f 00885315-0128 ¢ |EEARING, SPHERICAL, ROLLER
3 i ¢ 0913131-0013 7 |SEAL, DUO-CONE, FLOATING
N\ 3 90%25436- 1200 5 MIT, HLX, W12
SECTHQM A"A 2 4 00925441- 1250 5 [FHCS, CLi0, 9, Wi2 X 348
A THESE PARTS ARE INCLUDED ON 100052065 KIiT, HARDWARE BOM A\ i 5 | 00925460-0815 | 5 [PiN, DOWEL, B ¢ 26
—1  FOR ASSEMBLY PURPOSES ONLY A8 | s1ose1es-0008 | 5 |tracpin
VAR 010691 2B-9248 £0 ibushing
SPROCKET TEETH MUST BE ALIGNED, 5 | 01068273-2024 | 1 |ringgees
. @ PERMATEX UNDER WASHER - MUST WITHSTAND AN |8 | 01069565-0384 | 2 |SPACER, PLAIN
® 25 PS1 INTERNAL PR:ISSURE. N1 15 1 01959630-0067 | 10 [WASHIR (PLAIN-SPECIAL)
- i 0id -0180 W
SEE SK022855-0000 “OR CAT SEAL INSTALLATION a §9630 [0 WASRER
i? gro89701-2058 5 |GEAR, SPUR, 4 ¥
| @ TORQUE TO 118-131 Nm OR &7-96 FT. LBS. LUBED 13 | 01969838-200% | 2 [SPROCKEY, 1 PIICH
AR DERSIAG WEIGHT 662 + I4 § 01566868-2033 | | |CAGE {(PLANETARY)
R 247 KB INT 15 | 01566880- 1622 | 10 [DETAIL
{45 ORAR Q. i o & DUEEER T0 88 X3 SPECH LEY BUECH ULESE OTRERPOSE AP FIHISH SYRBOLS JOE (EERLACH =]
® FDETR4R cgkgs[ ®Fﬂfﬁ355 %F%” {f)FS'ZQE@?{H”BO 1917445 AL DAUESIONS (8 RILEIETLIS ULTSS lans 1610 NI glam s Rl e ;:“mm-i«mw-——m B .55 @ tééﬂm; ?gmﬁﬁ%m H5A
, LA HETD o] ke SREHN PLAIT | SHECHRN R st : m:u ;; R T e ; mﬁ' = ‘", - e . N
1650527 1,12 R 1881 10 oo TR T T 5. L e R ERE AN T ol L SHELY; ) 6
™ ; l’llgr:u Eﬁlﬂ: Tl?u.l(i.!x - e o -I_ : »
- SALLS DRAWING i " - O g o T 1 B T T N s T PLANETARY, TRACTION
7] usHg ALE PIMTASIONS 1R JR(S INLISS DIRRWISE 5TAML €1 o3 [ vt | oork weant RFLAAS: EALE 3500 TTiASS: T3
AT IRTAD - PATLIRN MO WG DINS. HEEMEES $4ERECAN LA & STTRL Wil [ FEPLACES i‘l‘ PR - = ok ce
B N B e e R A e e A Al DOB30735-0037

A 8 ] ¢ i b + t ] P ] 6 i ¥




Saleg Ordexr: 31092847 Bill of Material 11/27/2002 Payge 1

B/M Number Description Reference Date Sheet

COT20483-0007 BRIVE PARTS, TRACTION JCMOQ747-0034 01

JCMO0747-0034 02
1058350 11/14/2002
Qty UOM  Part Numbexr Description Ref ¥No
2 EA 003000312 -C004 SCREW, AR, GR. 5, 1/2-13 X 3/4 i0
4 EA g0900012-C0L4 SCREW, CAP, GR. 5, 1/2-13 X 1 20
2 EA 009C0012-C045 SCREW, CAP, GR. %, 5/8B-11 X 1-3/4 30
12 EA Q0g¢0012-C0456 SCREW, CAP, GR. 5, 3/4-10 X 1-3/4 40
4 EA 009003020004 WASHEE, LOCK, 1/2 50
2 EA 009C0302-0064 WASHER, STANDARD LOCK, 5/87v 60
2 BA 002003220013 WASHER, 5/8 70
& BA 00eL0322-0017 WASHER, 1 80
8 EA 00%80969-0004 KEY, 3/8 X 3/8 X 1 90
& EA 00901224-0003 PLUG, HEX 80C, 1/4" Np7T 100
2 EA 00501924 ~-0007 PLUG HEX SCOC 1" NPTF 110
2 BA 008C21069-0433 RING, RETAINING, INTERNAL, AXTIAL 120
4 EA (0902150-0039 SCREW, CAP, GR. 8, 5/16-18 X 5/8 130
16 ER 00902224-0073 BCREW, Cap, 1/2-13 X 1 140
i2 EA 00902224-085%3 SCREW, CAP, 3/4-10 X 1-1/2 152
24 EA 00902224-0854 SCREW, CAP, 3/4-10 X 1-3/4 182
& EA 009022240928 SCREW, Che, 1-8 X 2 173
4 EA 00905315-0124 BEARING, ROLLER, SPHERICAL 189
16 EA 00306361-0007 WASHER, SEALING 189
12 EA Q0307089 -0014 WIRE, LOCKING, 1-1/18 200
2 EA 00910660-0271, ‘@' RING 2.5"X1/8" {031-6128-P2) 210
2 EA 005106600278 O-RING 220
2 EA 00910660~0279 O-RING 230
4 EA 00913123-0008 BEAL:, DUO~CONE, FLOATING 240
2 EA 01065143~0085 CAP, BEARING 250
2 ER 01069336-0004 HIJR, (INNER} 260
Z EA 21069367-0188 KEEPER 270
2 BA 01069434-0347 PIN 2890
2 EA 01068533-0373 SHIM, SPECIAL 299
2 ER 01069533~0374 SHIM, SPECIAL 300
2 EA 01069833-0375 SHIM, SPECIAL 310
2 EA 01069533-0376 SHIM, SPECIAL 220
z EA 01062532-0377 SHIM, SPECIAL 330
2 EA 0L068700-0068 GEAR, SPUR, 3DP 340
2 EA 0L063701~20860 GEAR, SPUR, 4DP 350
2 EBA 01189840-0017 BLOCK, MOUNTING 3640
2 EA 01565677-2022 HUB, OQUTER 370
2 EA 01565964 -0003 SPACER 380
2 FEA 03065533-0370 SHIM 350
2 EA 1046628351 PLATE, DETAIL 400

hhkihkhkdkdkdrdbbkdddbddbrdrdrads

Etnd of Bill of Material

khhkhkrhdhkFhkrhrdi b v ddhdirhss



vy ]

| s

' s i - ] e 2

- e

g E ) H

@/ ///////////%

NN
A%/%/-”

O

77 7)1
A !

: Y@ 01065030-0197

fb
IOB04A3A-0347 ViEW C-C

WHEN PLANETARY IS REMOVED, ¢4189840-0017

———COS 0001 2~0004
(/2% 3/4)
Q0800302-C004

OISBEETT-2022 @ POINT FLAT ON HUB

00810680-0271

TOWARD THE FRONT P

~~00902524-0928

03089533-0370
SECTION 1B-B

5 ~‘__gu

L4 o ® L sagsesd iy
3 - - - I . i ; -
B ROTATE CHAIN AFTER ADJUSTMENT TQ : 5 = i
JCMO0747-0034 VERIFY DIMENSION AT WIDEST POINT, . rei e — by
SHEET1GF2 . n 5T b o 1T
TRACK  CHAIN ADJAJSTMENT . -~ IR A Y
t BT 7y
£t ST o i
270 2-i/2"® b - Lo
r R ¥ H EI
—— ““’%‘j?-%*z + N S
00901924-000703 T i it ! i
O1365564-0003 ORSTO L2080 So000012-0046 ] = | b v 7L
00202109-0433 (308 X 1-3/4) g C C { : ' : z
00903924—\_'002 GRADE R i i ! !
OI069336-0004 ‘ : P P ,
i ?__ ! Ré *‘%‘_ Lo Lo :
= yryy (- . . . s T ; ;
= P 7 7 . ‘ \
= 008131 23-0009 B 01563322+ 0659 REF.
t N ?,55&050%%6%5%??1 00UCA 554 0330 REF
\ . \\\M‘ é/ L . (1 X24/23 .,
U RNINRY! Wi GEAR MOTQR APPE ARS LI
R PLANETARY ADPEARS ON'SALES ORDER = £aR N 010E9533-0373 (3/16)
{ \ -0V SALES ORDER ANCE NOTCH AND 37
'L D) S \ o CARANCE NOTCH At 01068533-0374 (174 )
L it %\\\\\ OIBSIET-OIRS N Cl0BY533-0375 (5167
;;;3 INSTALLATION 15 NECESSARY h; B 01089533~-0376 (3/8)
TO KEEP PIN FROM ROTATING Al 010689533-0377 (5/8)
A
3

o e

i

0Gea00I2-0045
(58X -3/43

003003C2-00864

00BOO322-0013

WREF TOR REPAIR USE.
@APPLY NEVER SEZE TO THESE SURFACES.
B U3 MAY BE REMOVED WITHOUT REMOVAL OF CASE.

TACK WELE TO HEAD CASE4 PLACES TYR)
SBSEE SKOZIBSS-0000 FOR CAT SEAL INSTALLATION

P TORQUE TO 370-4 10 FT. LBS LUBED,

:‘X\
Iy (/8X944)  -00801924-0003 4 100902224-0854 (4% 2)
= 1y 2 (374X 13741 00900322-0617
i | 00810660-0279
, | : i (/8% 13) 1[7 )
! !
PERMATEY I @ ?‘3 009053{9-0124 g &
] i l
IS opsoggeo0rig |
: .
B oos PV M20X2.5 TAP 0090636 1-0007
000222 4-0853 L,
(374 X -1/2) M16X2 TAP 008106680278 74
00807009-0014 010B9700-0068 (/8 X12) 9
E%F \ZEQA ESEKCAF RSECREW BIOBY 14 3-0085 i
‘ W
INTO RELIEF. SECT ON A=A 10002835 1
NEW MACHINE ASSEMBLY NSTRUCTIONS | | .. FRADS ONLY
DINSTALL BOTH BEARINGS ON GEAR. L THREADS m / & & & e g e &
INTD HUB AND PLANETARY. @LOCATE AND WELD AFTER PLANETARY CRAWLER CHAIN ON
@ INSTALL BEARING CAP ONTO GEAR USING | AND TORQUE ARM ARE IN PLACE. SALES ORDER.
172X 5 CAP SCREWS AT > TUALIGH. 4 TORQUE TO 270-300 FT LBS. LUBED. UQENOEA-E04 [3/8 X Y/EX 1) K 0IS6E B 133)

TAK%}UP‘ APPEARS
ON SALES ORDER

B/v 00720483-0007

- REVISIONS ] FOF?857 < FINISH SYMBOLS JOY TECHNOLOGIES INC,
] %}M;[i::;li% o .FD§:1595;@ FOF2528 |® ® 100551.)!@1[}63593 & S pesoneron 5'&&; . PR, FEARBASRTR o DRIVE PARTS, TRACTION (200
’ e toainst |ween [01095436[P102006/( @ 1048057 [§9 1058350 2T+ Tmessrmomr | £ S | o o s sevates i e v R AT
: o £ 5 AND CONAP L -F. =
{;&;::;:;};n;mﬁcrgmm;:m REATTREAT . S PATTERN NO LITHOPRINT {c] 16 {cturasrolion | = | s | HEAY ADUGH i’g%?mwoﬁeusﬁ iﬁcﬁﬁﬁ”ﬁﬁiﬁ’?gﬁéﬁfﬁ:ﬁm mw ﬁﬁm fille SHEET 1 OF 2
K * 4t ! G 3 2 ¥ TLYOR HRECT, — i —
DO NOF SCALE THig O 78 EC) YES NG fj .E, 2: mﬁ,ﬁzmﬁﬁ X000 XAy EOB ] 10 com YINATY WAV ETRRETAL awg ay, m“&"ﬁ“‘“‘"‘" JCMOO?4?‘OO34
- [ ¥ : - 7

1 T i S ; € f

i & E " {

i * 1 :



= N
| JCMOO747-0034

|

ey

o v it ete T R

SHEET20F 2

100136897

REF

—
REPAIR FLANGE

SN

P
yd

P

s//%

Ll

/4

00902224-0858

(3/4 X 2-114)
REF

éﬁ’/

a

o A
A

- 00900012-0076
(314 X 2-172) REF

RRAN R S

151
I

)

=P

-
"y

4%% b " -
W "'.P

oy

L L b i m o o o e =

mﬁmﬁ%ﬁe e e | twin W Prgar

N NN

%

i

H
i §

i

SUNAAANN

FOR FIELD REPAIR ONLY, PARTS ARE NCT ON BOM.

INTHE EVENT THAT THE THREADED HOLES
GET DAMAGED IN THE FRAME, DRILL OUT THE
THREADS AND USE THE REPAIR FLANGE
WITH LONGER CAPSCREWS AS SHOWN.

FHNISH SYMBOLS
(=

o
oeserragn | 2 S0

VESCRF RO

JOY TECHNOLOGIES iNC,
FRASLLL

BT WANTA 2 800G

DRIVE PARTS, TRACTION{2DN

et

£ hes:
AL 3 \PARMSANPOUSH 1T 1 138 § CONNEN ACIDIE 1 qun prawinG ANDALL BPORMATION THEREIN 15 THE PROFEATY OF
~ w13 ] ik ros B 1Tr80 | AT UMALITRE | A CUNATENIAL 10 JOY TECANCO QTN & 3BT NOT BEMAEE o “
PATTERN NO LITHOPRINT (€1 1 cotneon routr 15| st t Rdereaian | svie DALCED TR LGEKER WAL TO AERA W0k TGN SR T s aﬁ?@ SHEET 2 OF 2
. e T ehtewa ) 0e0 | B REA REGEN ] 15107 0 BE LSO CRECTY OB INDRIECTLY 4 ARY VAT DELARENTAL | PAPUCHE oo crams JCMQQ747QOO34
YES no L] £ 73| EMOGTR AR TH DhuAt WERASL PACES BY faaha
: T

|

!

i

! ! i

i



Sales Order: 226725 Bill of Material 12/28/2000 Page 1

B/M Number Description Raeference Date Sheet
QG50G63129-06G17 CHAIN, CRAWLER 20509125-0000 o1
FCQO383 04/25/1991
Qty UM Part Number Degcription Ref No
9 EA F1452018-0000 TREADLINK FORGING ig
8 BA F1452019-0000C TREADLINK FORGING 20
34 EA 01451476~0001 LOCK PIN 30
34 EA 1452023-0000 SJOURMAL PIN 40

kdkEkk kR Rk Ehkkk vk kbkkxikr  End of Bill of Material sxweskikdcharihrbrhrrkrhkrhd



v

Bwe W

i
SO50%129 0000 har

WY

REVISIONS
PACKAGES PER
MACH I NE ZONE| REV] DESCRIF TION DATE | APFROVED
APPLICATION OOI?ACQ%TSE Oggg?§22022 a FCooziA 718738
z £Can29% 210C789
14CMIO ~15 2 3 G Z ¢ FCQOa0: ZIDECEY
D FCQOSE3 ZEMARSL B
te M P 2 0 0 3 1612803 1720780
14 CMIQ/12~15 2 3 2 it
DI452019 0000
TREADL [NK /
- 275
20 *
¥ o) Y A
Bl
@go
=N 9ap
Ibzz
M=
509
2= .
I"'I"‘*
3+
'4:"‘""‘/ Inz
Y i
/&"—“r oS
Al
Zo
Za2
=im
%
r =
z
"// RITCH ;:E
z o)
3
E
o
[ L Is)
t o
S \_ 01451476 000I o
01452018 0000 o 01452023 DOOO LOCK PIN 0
TREADL [NK PIN
b % 11716 2
O
o
P ACKAGE TREADLINK PIN LOCK PN
01452018 0000 ;014520192 0000 | Ci452023 Q0000 | 01431476 0QOI —
00509129 Q017 g 8 34 34
00509|29 6058 S‘ 9 36 36 9RMT;;;‘T?(O PRINT CLASS {293 SimMiLAR TO
JOY TECHNOLOGIES INC,
00509129 0021 I e 47 42 SRR FRANICIN, PENNA, 18323
00508129 0022 b i 44 44 N " PITCH
S, MOORE 7,18/88 CRAWLER CHAIN A
1000463954 10 |0 40 40 SRRV 20" WIDE
BI1ZE] FSOM NG, DWE. WD, REV
CAD 7 CAM DRAWING 75003 100509129 000G | &

WANUAL REVISIONS
NOT AUTHGHIZED

S8CALE  HALF WGT.

%HEE'& fofl




Sales Oxder: 226725 Bill of Material 1z/29/2000 Page 1

B/M Number Descripcion Reference Date Sheet

00509129-0022 CHAIN, CRAWLER 00508125-0000 61
FCQ0202 05/12/1988
Rry UOM Part Number Descriprion Ref HNo
11 EA Fi452018-0000 TREADLINK FORGING 10
11 EA F145201%-~0000 TREADLINK FORGING 20
44 EBA 01451476-0001 LOCK PIN 30
44 EAR 0145230230000 JOURMNMAL PIW £0

kkkkhktkhkhkhrrkk Ak kb kv wkrt*t  Fnd of Bill of Material FhkkkdkFkhkdkk Rk TEh L Kkok ok kR hh R



4
¢

\
]

I}
]

TS
R -

frzoasg

1 =

z IRl '
NN (30E8 196 1202

: - f:)’/\\\ EXHALET S

3
st Ed A\ f900012 ~2a (/E%i-s)
‘45662%7—ao __Wr;igggaéé_i (is2 y

e 7 :
9{50%%; 2}@ : / 005700395- 0125 —0EGB 7511
i 157 { ; REF .

(A = . - —~ 571378 -7
SH900302- 54 A FLOW TEST LOCATION | =2
| :

063119371 : L o8 ArRAAT ey SF A L .
i EOSQOQO"BB 0037%3&0522 .:\JC’DQQ! = uﬁcd\‘RhFJ SE AL =

|
|

OI5E308 ~5835
GISB63CH-5626! /

/ -
/ ; L : t
§ 1 0O8C0Z - G0 3a — ML TRAME
"—-—Jilx_’E KA-1/ 23

DOB00 02 - X0

198800 31B2(REF GASKE T
! FILTER SCREDN

(SEE SALES ORDER)
~OB08 75 230
GASKET :

— - H

i

i

I
e
(eI

)

i

|

|

I

)

|

o EcM s J
S DROP-TURE !
i

URRY DISOHARGE g
N B

|

200580228 |
33009-0158

ST AL L

NS N

@ E 3

H .
{ BHLEAY O TRITIRER MO TR AL Citne
FlaOet W s v, G

§PRCSERTY 0E

By T ST TRGITR G T SRS T R MaDE
SOUED TS LCARED ST 1D AERS L Db an
GEET SN v DA ORED Ty AR A (S0
TearyY

é DACES et PO PRI RAL e F
| aesiinn 2 i Vol famie ] DAt TRLAD
Inc-q LRATIR SO

Jr:An()n.i_i,! R

DO AQT 3CALE TR GRAS Do anaars g it
—




